Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMAR	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	data a language or copy thereof
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Bank of America, N.A., as Agent
BankAmerica Business Credit, Inc.	Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Street Address: 55 South Lake Ave., Suite 900 City: Pasadena State: CA Zip: 91101 Individual(s) citizenship 4
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: March 25, 1999	Corporation-State
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) N/A	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule A (also see Reel/Frame 1835/0241) ttached Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Scott D. Sanford, Esq.	
Internal Address: O'Melveny & Myers LLP Embarcadero Center West	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 275 Battery Street	8. Deposit account number: 50-0639
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94111	<u></u>
	E THIS SPACE
Trains of Forest Figure	January 12, 2005 Signature Date Date

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

		REGISTRATION DATE
TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	
С&Н	1,499,823	August 9, 1988
C&H and design	1,496,946	July 19, 1 <u>988</u>
DRIVERT	340,729	November 17, 1936
EASY-FOND	1,789,562	August 24, 1993
GOLDEN C	976,452	January 8, 1974
KLEENRAW	734,667	July 17, 1962
LIQUICANE	1,583,842	February 20, 1990
MAGIC	746,993	March 19, 1963
SUGART	2,082,913	July 29, 1997
YELLOW D	976,453	January 8, 1974

TRADEMARK REEL: 003013 FRAME: 0170

CERTIFICATE OF OFFICER

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

The undersigned, an Assistant Secretary of Bank of America, N.A. (the "Bank"), a national banking association organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America, hereby certifies, on behalf of the Bank, as of the date hereof, that:

- 1. On March 25, 1999, the Board of Directors of Bank America Business Credit, Inc. (the "Corporation") approved the payment of a special dividend to Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association, the sole shareholder of the Corporation, such dividend to be payable April 1, 1999. Such dividend included all the net assets of the Corporation in excess of its initial stated capital of \$100.
- 2. The Corporation was dissolved on October 12, 1999. Attached hereto is a copy of the Certificate of Dissolution.
- 3. On July 23, 1999, Bank of America, National Association (formerly NationsBank, N.A.), Charlotte, North Carolina, Charter Number 14448, was merged into and under the charter of Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association, San Francisco, California, Charter Number 13044, with the resulting bank title of Bank of America, National Association, Charlotte, North Carolina, Charter Number 13044.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Officer's Certificate as of the _2 isr _ day of December, 2004.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

- -

Name: _

Title:

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003013 FRAME: 0171

OCT 13 1999 08:51 FR LEGAL M&A/SEC

704 387 0108 TO DEL SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 10/12/1999 991436909 — 2243794

CERTIFICATE OF DISSOLUTION

Bankamerica Business Credit, inc.

BankAmerica Business Credit, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That dissolution was authorized on September 24, 1999.

SECOND: That dissolution has been authorized by the Board of Directors and stockholders of the corporation in accordance with the provisions of subsections (a) and (b) of section 275 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the names and addresses of the directors and officers of Bank America -Business Credit, Inc. are as follows:

DIRECTORS

<u>NAME</u>

<u>ADDRESS</u>

Jeremy G. Fair Thomas G. Montgomery Joseph E. Helweg, III

231 S. LaSalle St., Chicago, IL 60604 10124 Old Grove Rd., San Diego, CA 92131 101 S. Tryon St., Charlotte, NC 28255

OFFICERS

NAME

TITLE

<u>ADDRESS</u>

Robert G. Copeland Christine M. Sokitch Asst Secretary

Exec. Vice Pres

10124 Old Grove Rd., San Diego, CA 92131 555 California St., San Francisco CA 94104

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said BankAmerica Business Credit, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by Robert G. Copeland, its Executive Vice President, this 3ed day of September, 1999.

BankAmerica Business Credit, Inc.

Robert G. Concland

Executive Vice President

REEL: 003013 FRAME: 0172

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF DISSOLUTION OF "BANKAMERICA BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

2243794 8100 991436909

TREEL: 003043-FRAME: 0173

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TDADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
TRADEMARK	1,499,823	August 9, 1988
C&H		July 19, 1988
C&H and design	1,496,946	
DRIVERT	340,729	November 17, 1936
EASY-FOND	1,789,562	August 24, 1993
GOLDEN C	976,452	January 8, 1974
KLEENRAW	734,667	July 17, 1962
LIQUICANE	1,583,842	February 20, 1990
MAGIC	746,993	March 19, 1963
SUGART	2,082,913	July 29, 1997
YELLOW D	976,453	January 8, 1974

TRADEMARK REEL: 003013 FRAME: 0174

RECORDED: 01/12/2005